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w w w . o s a a . o r g / a r c h i v e s  

B O Y S  T E A M  R E C O R D S  
  
 Class Record School Year 
18 Holes 6A ................................ 272 (-12) {Rnd 2} ............. Summit ........................................... 2022 
  277 (-11) .......................... Tualatin ........................................... 2004 
 5A ................................ 289 (+1) ........................... West Albany ................................... 2008 
 4A ................................ 291 (+3) ........................... Sisters ............................................ 2004 
 3A/2A/1A ..................... 287 (+3) ........................... Bandon ........................................... 2025 
 
 
36 Holes 6A ................................ 552 (-16) .......................... Summit ........................................... 2022 
  579 (-13) .......................... Medford .......................................... 1967 
 5A ................................ 591 (+15) ......................... Crescent Valley .............................. 2007 
 4A ................................ 593 (+17) ......................... La Grande ...................................... 2004 
 3A/2A/1A ..................... 580 (+12) ......................... Bandon ........................................... 2025 
 
 
B O Y S  I N D I V I D U A L  R E C O R D S  
 
 Class Record Record Holder School Year 
18 Holes 6A ................................ 66 (-8) .............................. Craig Griswold ................................ Lake Oswego ............................ 1968 

67 (-7) .............................. Mark Holzgang ............................... Beaverton .................................. 1980 
  65 (-7) .............................. Cole Peyton .................................... Tualatin ..................................... 2004 
  65 (-7) .............................. Brandon Taylor ............................... Crescent Valley ......................... 2006 
  65 (-7) .............................. Sulman Raza .................................. South Eugene ........................... 2012 
 5A ................................ 66 (-6) .............................. Justin Kadin .................................... Crescent Valley ......................... 2007 
 4A ................................ 66 (-6) .............................. Jesse Schutte ................................. Siuslaw ...................................... 2004 
  66 (-6) .............................. Craig Ronne ................................... Klamath Union .......................... 2018 
   67 (-5) {Rnd 1 & 2} .......... Daniel Engle ................................... Phoenix ..................................... 2009 
  67 (-5) .............................. Ryan Melnychuk ............................. North Valley .............................. 2012 
  67 (-5) .............................. Bryce Wortman .............................. Mazama .................................... 2015 
  67 ..................................... Tom Carey ...................................... Stayton ...................................... 1971 
 3A/2A/1A ..................... 63 (-9) .............................. Jeremy Wu ..................................... St. Mary’s .................................. 2015 
  65 (-7) .............................. Scotty Kennon ................................ Bandon ...................................... 2018 
  66 (-6) .............................. Kevin Murphy ................................. Rogue River .............................. 2012 
  65 (-6) .............................. Davis Hartwell ................................ Crosspoint Christian.................. 2025 
 
 
36 Holes 6A ................................ 133 (-11) .......................... David Crowell ................................. Crescent Valley ......................... 1995 
                                      133 (-11) .......................... Drew Woolworth ............................. Lake Oswego ............................ 2025 
  135 (-9) ............................ Sulman Raza .................................. South Eugene ........................... 2012 
 5A ................................ 136 (-8) ............................ Justin Kadin .................................... Crescent Valley ......................... 2007 
  138 (-6) ............................ Kevin Geniza .................................. Crescent Valley ......................... 2016 
 4A ................................ 134 (-10) .......................... Daniel Engle ................................... Phoenix ..................................... 2009 
  134 (-10) .......................... Craig Ronne ................................... Klamath Union .......................... 2018 
 3A/2A/1A ..................... 136 (-8) ............................ Scotty Kennon ................................ Bandon ...................................... 2018 
  137 (-7) ............................ Jeremy Wu ..................................... St. Mary’s .................................. 2015 
  138 (-4) ............................ Davis Hartwell ................................ Crosspoint Christian.................. 2025 
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 Class Record School  Year 
18 Holes 6A ................................ 300 (+12) {Rnd 2} ............ Jesuit .............................................. 2018  
  301 (+13) {Rnd 2} ............ Jesuit .............................................. 2019 
  303 (+15) {Rnd 1} ............ Jesuit .............................................. 2018 
  306 (+18) ......................... Sheldon .......................................... 2013 
   * 310 (+2) ......................... Central Catholic .............................. 1989 
 5A ................................ 314 (+26) {Rnd 1 & 2} ..... Summit ........................................... 2015 
 4A/3A/2A/1A ............... 307 (+19) {Rnd 1} ............ St. Mary’s ....................................... 2019 
  323 (+35) ......................... St. Mary’s ....................................... 2018  
  323 (+39) ......................... Salem Academy ............................. 2025 
 
  
36 Holes 6A ................................ 603 (+27) ......................... Jesuit .............................................. 2018 
  616 (+40) ......................... Jesuit .............................................. 2019 
  624 (+48) ......................... Sheldon .......................................... 2013 
  * 629 (+13) ....................... Central Catholic .............................. 1989 
 5A ................................ 628 (+52) ......................... Summit ........................................... 2015 
 4A/3A/2A/1A ............... 638 (+62) ......................... St. Mary’s ....................................... 2019 
  651 (+75) ......................... St. Mary’s ....................................... 2018 
 
* In 1989, the OSAA Girls Golf State Championship was held at Glendoveer Golf Course in Portland.  Due to freeze damage the previous winter, the tournament was 
conducted on the back nine of the Glendoveer East Course and the back nine of the Glendoveer West Course and included a temporary green.  Combined par for the back 
nines of the East and West courses was 77. 
 
 

G I R L S  I N D I V I D U A L  R E C O R D S  
 
 Class Record Record Holder School Year 
18 Holes 6A ................................ 65 (-7) .............................. Ellie Slama ..................................... South Salem ............................. 2017 
  65 (-7) {Rnd 1} ................. Kyra Ly ........................................... Cleveland .................................. 2022 
  65 (-7) {Rnd 2} ................. Kyra Ly ........................................... Cleveland .................................. 2022 
  66 (-6) .............................. Gigi Stoll ......................................... Beaverton .................................. 2015 
  66 (-6) .............................. Chiara Gavazzi ............................... Lincoln ....................................... 2015 
  66 (-6) .............................. Ellen Secor ..................................... Sunset ....................................... 2015 
 5A ................................ 67 (-5) .............................. Kiana Oshiro................................... Crater ........................................ 2016 
  68 (-4) .............................. Madison Odiorne ............................ Summit ...................................... 2015 
  69 (-3) .............................. Olivia Loberg .................................. Summit ...................................... 2018 
 4A/3A/2A/1A 68 (-4) .............................. Katie Collom ................................... Henley ....................................... 2013 
  67 (-4) .............................. Vishaka Priyan ............................... Catlin Gabel .............................. 2025 
   
 
36 Holes 6A ................................ 130 (-14) .......................... Kyra Ly ........................................... Cleveland .................................. 2022 
  133 (-11) .......................... Gigi Stoll ......................................... Beaverton .................................. 2015 
 5A ................................ 140 (-4) ............................ Madison Odiorne ............................ Summit ...................................... 2015 
  140 (-4) ............................ Daniele Giles .................................. Crater ........................................ 2015 
  142 (-2) ............................ Kiana Oshiro................................... Crater ........................................ 2016 
 4A/3A/2A/1A ............... 136 (-6) ............................ Vishaka Priyan ............................... Catlin Gabel .............................. 2025 
                                      139 (-5) ............................ Baylee Hammericksen ................... St. Mary’s .................................. 2019 
  140 (-4) ............................ Monica Vaughn .............................. Reedsport.................................. 2013 
 
 


